Form 4.17 (Scot)

R4.31

For Official Use

Rules 4.31 The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of Final Meeting of
Creditors
Pursuant to Sections 171(6) and
172(8) of the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 4.31(4) of the
Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

To the Court
Company Number
| 8C216327 i

Name of Company
Insert full name of White Dentalcare Ltd
company )
Insert full name and f, Thomas Campbell Macl.ennan
address 160 Dundee Street

Edinburgh EH11 1DQ

* Delete whichever does ot the liguidator(s) of the above company give notice that the Final General Meeting of
apply creditors under section 146 of the Insolvency Act was held, in terms of Rule 4.31(5), on
31 August 2009 and | attach a copy of the report which was laid before the meeting.

I was not released as liguidator.

Signe4 ya Date 3/, / ‘f// 01

Presenter's name, WHO027 For Official Use
?Edres;s and reference White Dentalcare Ltd Liquidation Section Post Room
if any

Thomas Campbell MacLennan
Tenon Recovery

I
160 Dundee Street
Edinburgh EH11 1DQ \\
*SFKBHDSS”
SCT

14/08/2009 1164
COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow



WHITE DENTALCARE LTD - IN LIQUIDATION

REPORT TO THE FINAL MEETING OF CREDITORS,

HELD PURSUANT TO SECTION 146 OF THE

INSOLVENCY ACT 1986, TO BE HELD AT 160 DUNDEE STREET,
EDINBURGH, ON 31 AUGUST 2009 AT 2.00PM

1 INTRODUCTION

I, Thomas Campbell MacLennan of Tenon Recovery, 160 Dundee Street, Edinburgh,
EH11 1DQ was appointed Provisional Liguidator of the company on 23 February
2004 following the presentation of a petition to Edinburgh Sheriff Court. A winding up
order was subsequently made on 5 April 2004 and at the first meeting of creditors on
13 May 2004 | was appointed Liquidator.

2 REALISATION QOF ASSETS

Sales of £12,203 were made. Book debts of £14,535 were recovered. The customer
listing was sold for a total of £9,190. There was a balance in the bank of £3,718 and
bank interest of £3,197 was received.

3 OTHER MATTERS

All statutory duties have been carried out and the outcome of the case is that there is
no dividend to any class of creditor.

I am bringing the liquidation to a conclusion and am seeking my release as liquidator

Date...... Zj 0] 0‘\




